


































































































Federal Extension

IMPORTANT:  Do not send a photocopy of this form.

2024, and ending (MM-DD-YY)(MM-DD)

(USE CAPITAL  LETTERS FOR YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS)

Zip Code Country  (If not U.S.)City State County 

Married Filing Jointly2.

Married Filing Separately3.

Head of Household4.

)5. Qualifying Widow(er)  (Year spouse died:

Deceased Taxpayer Information 
Taxpayer
(MM-DD-YY)

If NoResidency Status

N.C. Education Endowment Fund:  

Individual
Income Tax Return

D-400

AMENDED RETURN

Single1.

F
ili

n
g

 S
ta

tu
s

Yes

Yes

Yes YesVeteran Information

You must enter your
 social security number(s)

6. Federal Adjusted Gross Income

7. Additions to Federal Adjusted Gross Income

9. Deductions From Federal Adjusted Gross Income

8. Add Lines 6 and 7

10.

Part-year Residents and Nonresidents Taxable Percentage13.

North Carolina Taxable Income
Full-year residents 
Part-year residents and nonresidents 

14.

15. North Carolina Income Tax

11. N.C. Standard Deduction    OR N.C. Itemized Deductions  

Child Deduction 

a. Add12. 12b. Subtract
Line 12a
from Line 8

Yes

Out of Country

Spouse
(MM-DD-YY)

2024



2024
Tax Year

Add33.

Subtract  Amount To Be Refunded34.

19. Add 

18. Consumer Use Tax

Subtract17.

Other Tax Payments21.

20. North Carolina
Income Tax Withheld

Amount Due 
Pay in U.S. Currency from a Domestic Bank - You can pay 

ncdor.gov.

27.

Overpayment 28.

30. N.C. Nongame and Endangered Wildlife Fund

2025 Estimated Income Tax29.

a.  Tax Due 26.

b. c.

e. Interest on the Underpayment of Estimated Income Tax

N.C. Education Endowment Fund31.

Subtract25.

Previous Refunds 24.

Add23.

Additional Payments 22.

N.C. Breast and Cervical Cancer Control Program32.

 

Check here if you authorize the North Carolina Department of Revenue to 
discuss this return and attachments with the paid preparer below.

Your Signature                                                                  Spouse’s Signature 

P
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P
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R
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R
U

S
E

 O
N

LY

16. Tax Credits 

Exception to 
Underpayment
of  Estimated  

Tax   

Page 2









If you claim a tax credit on Form D-400, Line 16, you must attach this form to the return.  Otherwise, the tax credit may be disallowed. 

Part  1. Credit for Income Tax Paid to Another State or Country (N.C. Residents Only)

5. Multiply Line 4 by Line 3

3. Divide Line 2 by Line 1 and enter the result as a decimal amount
(Round to four decimal places)

1.
adjustments to federal gross income

2. Portion of Line 1 that was taxed by another state or country

4. Total North Carolina income tax (From Form D-400, Line 15)

Amount of net tax paid to the other state or country on the income shown on Line 26.

7a. Credit for Income Tax Paid to Another State or Country
Enter the lesser of Line 5 or Line 6

7b. Enter the number of states or countries for which a credit is claimed

Total Tax Credits to be Taken for Tax Year 2024 (Add Lines 18 and 19.  Enter the result here and on
Form D-400, Line 16.)  The amount on Line 20 cannot exceed the tax shown on Form D-400, Line 15.

20.

18. Enter the lesser of Line 16 or Line 17

17. North Carolina income tax (From Form D-400, Line 15)

16. Add Lines 7a, 8, 9, 10b, 11b, 12, 13, 14, and 15

19. Business incentive and energy tax credits (Attach Form NC-478 and any required supporting
schedules to the front of Form D-400)

2024 Individual Income Tax Credits
D-400TC

14. Tax credits carried over from previous years (Do not include any carryover of income tax credits
taken on Form NC-478 or Form NC-Rehab.)

Your Social Security NumberLast Name (First 10 Characters)

If you claim a tax credit for taxes paid to more than one state or country, do not 
complete Lines 1-6.  Instead, complete the “Out-of-State Tax Credit Worksheet” 
in the instructions to determine the amount to enter on Line 7a.

Important:  Refer to the Instructions before completing this form.

DOR
Use
Only

Reserved for Future Use15.

Part  3.  Computation of Total Tax Credits to be Taken for Tax Year 2024

12, and 13, enter the amount of the tax credit taken.

Part  2.  Credits for Rehabilitating Historic Structures

5.

3.

1.

2.

4.

6.

7a.

7b.

20.

18.

17.

16.

19.

14.

If you take a credit on Lines 12
or 13, attach Form NC-Rehab to 

the front of Form D-400.

15.

Enter Whole U.S. Dollars Only

Web-Fill
9-24

Do not send a photocopy of this form.

8. An income-producing historic structure  (Article 3D) 8.

9. A nonincome-producing historic structure  (Article 3D) 9.

10. An income-producing historic mill facility  (Article 3H) 10a. 10b.

13. A nonincome-producing historic structure (Article 3L)
(From Form NC-Rehab, Part 4, Line 26)

13.

12. An income-producing historic structure (Article 3L)
(From Form NC-Rehab, Part 4, Line 23)

12.

11. A nonincome-producing historic mill facility  (Article 3H) 11a. 11b.



$125,450

$15,000

0.1196

$4,251

$508

$450

$450



$10,000

$125,450

0.0797

$339

$4,251

$340

$339
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